38
6.3 Connection to a PC
The	Light	Array	receiver	is	equipped	with	an	RS	485	interface.	The	A485-232	adapter	box	can	be	used	for	connec-
tion to a PC. In order to activate the interface, the “serial communication” DIP switch must be set to the “on” position.
B-wsafe host software allows for configuration and read-out of the Light Array. Operating instructions for the host
software can be downloaded from the wenglor website at www.wenglor.com.
The instruction cover:
•	Creation	of	various	operating	profiles

11 DIMenSIOnS AnD WeIGHTS
11.1 SB4-50Ie050C1/SB4-50IS050C1
Type Designation Protection Zone Height Weight
SB4-50IE050C1 500	mm 1,25	kg
SB4-50IS050C1 500	mm 1,25	kg
Receiver	SB4-50IE050C1
Emitter	SB4-50IS050C1
45
11.2 SB4-40Ie080C1/SB4-40IS080C1
Type Designation Protection Zone Height Weight
SB4-40IE080C1 800 mm 1,70	kg
SB4-40IS080C1 800 mm 1,70	kg
Receiver	SB4-40IE080C1
Emitter	SB4-40IS080C1
11.3 SB4-30Ie090C1/SB4-30IS090C1
Type Designation Protection Zone Height Weight
SB4-30IE090C1 900	mm 1,95	kg
SB4-30IS090C1 900	mm 1,95	kg
46
Receiver	SB4-30IE090C1
Emitter	SB4-30IS090C1
11.4 Mounting Bracket BeF-SeT-33